SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23795/2023

B S CHHIKARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20014/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 209366/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 01-03-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Nilotpal Shyam, Adv.

Mrs. Shivali, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Gynandra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gynayu Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manmeet Singh Jamwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA No. 20014/2024

Issue notice on this intervention application.

Copy of this application shall be furnished to the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in the special leave petition.

Counter to this application, if any, shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
BRANCH OFFICER