## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23795/2023

B S CHHIKARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 20014/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 209366/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 08-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Dhiraj Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manmeet Singh Jamwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## IA No. 20014/2024 for Intervention

Service of notice of the intervention application is complete.

Let the matter be listed in Court for Orders on the intervention application.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)