ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23795/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-08-2022 in CWP No. 7738/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

B S CHHIKARA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 209339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 20014/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No. 209366/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 04-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Nilotpal Shyam, Adv.

Ms. Shivali, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Manmeet Jamwal, Adv.

Ms. Sofia Jamwal, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of

Haryana prays for and is allowed ten days time and no more for filing vakalatnama.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR